Witt, Terrell, Lincoln, Jones and Riley
Attorneys at Law

15th Floor Amicable Building

Waco, Texas

Attentions Mr. 0. F. Jones
Desr kr. Joness:

I have exarined the field notes of Section 23
PSL, Block 7, and the N/2 of Section 2, Certifiecate 6752,
T. & F« Ry. &o.. Bloek 77, Twp. 3, El Paso County, Texas.

These two surveys are partly in conflict with
the B. H. Davis 640 acre survey, which was patented Septem-
ber 27, 1882 as Patent 507, Volume 2.

Since ir. Spencer is unable to secure the sere-
vices of a surveyor, I have agreed to ile field notes
of these two tracts. These field notes will embrace only
those parts of Section 23 and the N/2 of Section 2 clear
from confliet with the B. H. Davis survey. The iled
field notes of Sectiocn 23 will embrace 3¢l acres. The field
notes of the N/2 of Section 2 will embrace 154.8 acres.

Field notes will also be iled for the &/2 of
Section 2, T. & P« Ry. Coe, Block 77, « 3, and the 3/'2
of Section 14, T. & P. Ry. Coe, Cert. 6837, Block 78,
Twp. 2, also In El Paso County, Texas.

No additional money will be uired to patent
the four above described tracts. Pltan::q will issue shortly.

Sincerely yours,

BASCOM CGILES, COMMISSICNER
OF THE CENERAL LAND OFFICE
HUVRs IB

e¢ = Mr. C. E. Patterson, Alpine, Texas.
ce - Mr. Lew Spencer, Alpine, Texas.
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-~ C. E. PATTERSON
E‘ = il ATTORMEY-AT-LAW
ALPIMNE, TEXAS

January 19, 1944

General Land Office,
Austin, Texas. Attn: lir. Von Rosenburg

Dear Mr, Von Rosenburg:

In September I wrote you a letter for requirements for

patenting certain lands in El Paso and Hudspeth Counties.

first, your requirement was corrected field notes on numercus sur-
However, after receliving a letter from Mr, Carter, Licensed
State Land Surveyor, you sent me a wire which reads as follows:

veys.

"Corrected field notes required for Sectlons 23 and 24
Public Schoel Block 7 partly in conflict with B. H. Davis patented

survey, Field notes of other sections satisfactory."

I am interested in patenting Section 2B Block 7, but am
not interested in patenting Section 2 I believe you will find
that the State owns Section 24, and Mr. Spencer now has a grazing

lease on same.

It is my understanding that Section 23 is in conflict
on account of the B. H. Davis patented lands out of Seetion 2,

Block T7.

I received a letter from Mr. Carter enclosing some field
notes and also a general map of the Spencer lands, and under Mr,
Carter's contention the Padre Mine which was supposed to have been

in Section 2 is not included within the Spencer lands.

You will find enclosed herewith the letter from Carter,

the field notes, and a map.

Very truly yours,

RECEIVED e

JAN 20 1944 \,‘{97) 0
REFERRED TOMAP o7 ;"
g' HaospEm G- SEF 34 f"ié;m



January 29, 1944

Mr. C. E. Patterson
Attorney at Law
Alpine, Texas

Dear Mr. Patterson: %

_ Your letter of Janumary 19, 1944 enclos
sketch, letter and certificate of loecation of the B. H.
Davis Survey, El Paso County, by J. W. @arter, County
Surveyor, E1 Paso County, has been received.

I have examined the field notes of the Davis
Survey and find that it's location is plotted correctly
on the El Pasc County Map based on it's tie calls from
the N. W. corner of the Jacob Kneiber Survey. The field
notes of the Jacob Kneiber Survey have been examined and
it is located correctly on } offieial map of EI Paso
County according to it's tie from the S. W, corner of
Survey 291, 8. A. & M. G. Ry. Co,

The tax reecords of the Comptroller's Department
show that Charles Davis and the Lamar Davis Estate, in
El Paso, Texas, own a total of 213} acres of the Davis
Survey. The land is l1isted as being in El1 Paso County,
zexns. The owners of the balance of this seetion are un=-
nown.

I suggcst that you communicate with Mr. Davis,

since he should know where this land 1= loecated. The

owners of Seetions 9 and 10, Publie Sehool, Block 10,

Hudlzith County, Texas, should also be contacted, for they

?i:gi have information that would substantiate Mr. Carter's
n!.l 1

This office must have more information before
moving the location of the Davis Survey approximately 8
miles 8. E. from it's locative calls.

Sincerely yours,

BASCOM GILES, COMMISSIONER
OF THE GENERAL LAND OFFICE

HUvRsas

Files - Bex. Se. 5562-40330
Bex. 3rd Cl. 6923 5 " HvospEr £or EK-E-.;‘;'
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J. W. CARTER

FROFESBICHAL ENGINEER
LICENSED STATE LAND SURVEYOR

RooM 103 CounTY CouRT House
EL PASO. TEXAS

Jan. 13, 1944

Mr. C.E.Patterson
Alpine, Texas.

Dear Mr. Patterson:

Yours of Jan. loth received.

I am enclosing a certified copy of the Padre
mine survey field notes with my certificate of its
location. I believe this will satisfy the Land Ofifice
that it does not touch any of the Spencer land.

I am also enclosing two coples of the map
I have prepared for Mr, Spencer. Also my bill covering
all work to date.

I will be out of town until the first of February.

Yours very truly

RECEIVED
JAN 20 1944
REFERRED TO MAP
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STATE OF TEXAS ) Plat and Field
) Notes of a Sur-
{ _% County of El Paso) vey of 640 acres

ﬁ/ﬁ Fj , of land made for
B.H.Davis by virtue of the acconmpan=-
ing application made in accordance
with an Act to provide for the sale
of a portion of the Puyblic Domain of
the State of Texas and for the investment
of the proceeds of such sale, approved
July l4th., 1879 and the Act amendatory
Thereto, approved March llth., 188l.

Said survey is N. 55 made under said Act in £l Paso County, Texas,
and is situated in the Hueco Mountains about 30 miles N.464°E. from
the town of San Zlizario.

Beginning 16272 Vrs. Hast and 12628 Vars. North from the N.W.Cor.
of the Jacob Kniber 320 acre survey, & large stone mound for the .
corner, from which S.E., Cor. of a stone house built by the Padre of
San Elizario Brs. North.

Thence West 820.Vrs. to a large Spanish Degger for the corner, '\
from whieh another Spanish Dagger Brs. N.845 W. 24 Vrs., the west ?
door of the Padre house Brs. N.243°E.(inserted-Correct Bearing N.423"E, )

Thence North, at 565 Vrs. a large mound of rocks, in all 1900.8 Vrs
to a stake on top of the mountain;

Thence East 1900.8 Ves. to a stake; :

Thenece South 1900.8 Vrs. to a mound of earth from which the
Padre house Brs. N.503°W.;

Thence West 1080,8 Vrs. to the place of beginning.

Surveyed June 2nd. 1882.
Maximo Puran ) Chain
Epeminio Candelario) Carriers

I, T.R.Owen Deputy Surveyor of El Paso County Texas, do hereby
certify that the foregoing survey was made on the ground according
to law, that the limits, boundaries and corners, with the marks,
natural and artificial, are truly deseribed in the foregoing plat

and field notes.
T.R.Owen
Deputy Surveyor El Paso County, Texas

I, J.W.Carter, County Surveyor of E1 Paso County, Texas, do
hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of
field notes recorded in my office in book No. 1 _pn page 21
Jan. 13th. 1944,

J.W.Carter
County Suryfyor El Paso County, Texas

I, J.W.Carter, County Surveyor of El Pas® County, Texas, do
hereby certify that on Dec. l2th. 1945 I went on the ground to
locate and identify the above described property.

The remains of the old house are very plain, ahd the rock
mound mentioned as the beginning point 1s still in place, the

daaggers mentioned at the S.WiCor. are dead and lying on the
ground, apparently dead many years. The stone mound North 565 Vrs
North of S.W. Cor. is in place. The distances between corner
are a 1ittle in excess of field notes and the bearings fit very
eclose to the calls in the field notes. :
I find this survey( known locally as the Pddre lIne survey)
to be located approximately on sections 9 and 10 Block 10 of the
Public School Lands in Hudspeth County, Texas.
This the 13th., day of Jamn. 1944,

J.W.Carter n
county Survefor of El Paso County, Texas
1icensed Sfate Land Surveyor
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